

## Kudgi Transmission Limited

(A wholly owned Subsidiary of L&T IDPL) Survey no.5, Vasanta Narsapura Village, Near NH-4, Behind Bellavi Road, Kora Hobli, District & Taluka – Tumkur, PIN-572128, Karnataka.

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
1st Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

June 28, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to your email dated 27.06.2023 for submission of a declaration in respect of unqualified opinion given by the auditors on the Annual Audited financial results for the period ended March 31, 2023. Please find enclosed the required disclosure.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For Kudgi Transmission Limited

Ravi Masabattula

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



## **Kudgi Transmission Limited**

(A wholly owned Subsidiary of L&T IDPL)
Survey no.5, Vasanta Narsapura Village,
Near NH-4, Behind Bellavi Road, Kora Hobli,
District & Taluka – Tumkur, PIN-572128, Karnataka.

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
1st Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

June 28, 2023

Sub: Declaration in respect of unqualified opinion given by Auditors for FY 2022-23

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and in compliance with the Regulation 52 of SEBI LODR issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), we hereby confirm that M/s M.K. Dandeker & Co., Statutory Auditor of the Company have issued an unmodified opinion, pertaining to the Annual Audited Financial Results of Kudgi Transmission Limited for year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take this information on your records.

Thanking You

For Kudgi Transmission Limited

Ravi Masabattula

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer